Our pro forma net tangible book value as of June 30, 2003 was approximately $10.9 million, or $0.42 per share of common stock, and gives
effect to the reclassification of our Series A preferred stock as if it had been included in shareholders' equity on June 30, 2003. Pro forma net
tangible book value per share is calculated by subtracting our total liabilities from our total tangible assets, which is total assets less intangible
assets, and dividing this amount by the number of shares of common stock outstanding. After giving effect to the sale by us of the 6,500,000
shares of common stock offered in this offering, assuming a public offering price of $6.45 per share and after deducting the underwriters'
discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our pro forma, as adjusted net tangible book value as of June 30,
2003 would have been $49.9 million, or $1.55 per share of common stock. This represents an immediate increase in the pro forma net tangible
book value of $1.13 per share to our existing shareholders and an immediate and substantial dilution in pro forma net tangible book value of
$4.90 per share to new investors. The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Assumed public offering price per share $ 6.45
Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2003 $ 0.42

Edgar Filing: DEPOMED INC - Form S-3/A

12

Increase per share attributable to new investors 1.13

Pro forma, as adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering 1.55

Dilution per share to new investors $ 4.90

Information in the table above excludes the following shares of common stock as of June 30, 2003:

�
3,348,261 shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of options outstanding with a weighted average exercise price
of $3.77 per share;

�
1,193,695 shares available for future issuance under our 1995 Stock Option Plan;

�
5,059,374 shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of warrants outstanding with a weighted average exercise
price of $3.02 per share;

�
1,428,286 shares of common stock issuable upon conversion of all of our Series A preferred stock and accrued dividends
thereon;